

BID TABULATION FOR:**BID OPENING DATE:****BID OPENING LOCATION:****TABULATION BY:****TABULATION DATE:****LJA JOB NO.**

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE COLTON SECTION 13

COLTON MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

JULY 15, 2026

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

D. FORREST

JULY 15, 2026

1968-40013 (9.2)

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID
1) PRIME TREES INC	\$241,200.00
2) EUBANK EXCAVATION LLC	\$248,780.00
3) S & J EXCAVATION LLC	\$250,896.00
4) DL GLOVER CLEARING, LLC	\$254,360.00
5) B5 CONSTRUCTION	\$290,873.00
6) LONNIE LISCHKA COMPANY, LP	\$305,130.00
7) WARD'S TRACTOR SERVICE, LLC	\$349,904.00
8) HB HYDRO AX, LLC	\$362,660.00

CALENDAR DAYS - 25/5



7/15/26
Ciro Ariza

Ciro Ariza

I, Ciro Ariza, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE COLTON SECTION 13
COLTON MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 15, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JULY 15, 2026
1968-40013 (9.2)

				1) PRIME TREES INC		2) EUBANK EXCAVATION LLC		3) S & J EXCAVATION LLC		4) DL GLOVER CLEARING, LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
CLEARING AND GRUBBING (COLTON SECTION 13) MUD 2 - WS&D ITEMS											
1.	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER BENJAMIN LOWE, LJA SURVEYING INC, 713-341-8089, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00
2.	METHOD "A" RE-STAKING OF THE CLEARING AREAS SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS BY THE CONTRACTOR PER BENJAMIN LOWE, LJA ENGINEERING, INC. 713.341.8089, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00
3.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, CHIPPING AND HAULING OF DEBRIS OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE COLTON DEVELOPMENT (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.45	\$6,800.00	\$16,660.00	\$6,900.00	\$16,905.00	\$6,800.00	\$16,660.00	\$7,000.00	\$17,150.00
4.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, CHIPPING AND HAULING OF DEBRIS OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE COLTON DEVELOPMENT (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5.52	\$6,800.00	\$37,536.00	\$6,900.00	\$38,088.00	\$6,800.00	\$37,536.00	\$7,000.00	\$38,640.00
5.	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY LOW WATER CROSSING DURING DURATION OF THE PROJECT, INCLUDES TWO 36-INCH C.G.M.P., REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF C.G.M.P. AND RESTORING THE SITE SLOPES BACK TO ORIGINAL CONDITION OR BETTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
6.	AIR BRIDGE MATTING FOR CROSSING OF EXISTING PIPELINE, AS NECESSARY AND AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,550.00	\$11,100.00
7.	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF DRAINAGE SWALES AT CLEARING SITE, 3:1 MINIMUM SIDE SLOPE "V" BOTTOM (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDES HAULING OF SPOIL MATERIAL, HYDROMULCH SEEDING PER SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4241 (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER) SPOIL TO BE STOCKPILED ADJACENT TO SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1200	\$4.00	\$4,800.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$2.58	\$3,096.00	\$7.00	\$8,400.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING (COLTON SECTION 13) MUD 2 - WS&D ITEMS					\$106,356.00		\$111,953.00		\$116,052.00		\$115,550.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING (COLTON SECTION 13) MUD 2 - PAVING ITEMS											
1.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, CHIPPING AND HAULING OF DEBRIS OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE COLTON DEVELOPMENT (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.45	\$6,800.00	\$16,660.00	\$6,900.00	\$16,905.00	\$6,800.00	\$16,660.00	\$7,000.00	\$17,150.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING (COLTON SECTION 13) MUD 2 - PAVING ITEMS					\$16,660.00		\$16,905.00		\$16,660.00		\$17,150.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING (COLTON SECTION 13) MUD 2 - DEVELOPER ITEMS											
1.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED LOTS AND RESERVES. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, CHIPPING AND HAULING OF DEBRIS OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE COLTON DEVELOPMENT (ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	17.38	\$6,800.00	\$118,184.00	\$6,900.00	\$119,922.00	\$6,800.00	\$118,184.00	\$7,000.00	\$121,660.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING (COLTON SECTION 13) MUD 2 - DEVELOPER ITEMS					\$118,184.00		\$119,922.00		\$118,184.00		\$121,660.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE COLTON SECTION 13
COLTON MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 15, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JULY 15, 2026
1968-40013 (9.2)

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) PRIME TREES INC		2) EUBANK EXCAVATION LLC		3) S & J EXCAVATION LLC		4) DL GLOVER CLEARING, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL

BID SUMMARY

CLEARING AND GRUBBING (COLTON SECTION 13) MUD 2 - WS&D ITEMS				\$106,356.00		\$111,953.00		\$116,052.00		\$115,550.00	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING (COLTON SECTION 13) MUD 2 - PAVING ITEMS				\$16,660.00		\$16,905.00		\$16,660.00		\$17,150.00	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING (COLTON SECTION 13) MUD 2 - DEVELOPER ITEMS				\$118,184.00		\$119,922.00		\$118,184.00		\$121,660.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$241,200.00		\$248,780.00		\$250,896.00		\$254,360.00	

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE COLTON SECTION 13
COLTON MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 15, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JULY 15, 2026
1968-40013 (9.2)

				5) B5 CONSTRUCTION		6) LONNIE LISCHKA COMPANY, LP		7) WARD'S TRACTOR SERVICE, LLC		8) HB HYDRO AX, LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
CLEARING AND GRUBBING (COLTON SECTION 13) MUD 2 - WS&D ITEMS											
1.	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER BENJAMIN LOWE, LJA SURVEYING INC, 713-341-8089, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00
2.	METHOD "A" RE-STAKING OF THE CLEARING AREAS SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS BY THE CONTRACTOR PER BENJAMIN LOWE, LJA ENGINEERING, INC. 713.341.8089, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00	\$16,880.00
3.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, CHIPPING AND HAULING OF DEBRIS OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE COLTON DEVELOPMENT (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.45	\$6,860.00	\$16,807.00	\$9,150.00	\$22,417.50	\$9,480.00	\$23,226.00	\$10,500.00	\$25,725.00
4.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, CHIPPING AND HAULING OF DEBRIS OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE COLTON DEVELOPMENT (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5.52	\$6,850.00	\$37,812.00	\$9,150.00	\$50,508.00	\$9,480.00	\$52,329.60	\$10,500.00	\$57,960.00
5.	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY LOW WATER CROSSING DURING DURATION OF THE PROJECT, INCLUDES TWO 36-INCH C.G.M.P., REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF C.G.M.P. AND RESTORING THE SITE SLOPES BACK TO ORIGINAL CONDITION OR BETTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10,050.00	\$10,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6.	AIR BRIDGE MATTING FOR CROSSING OF EXISTING PIPELINE, AS NECESSARY AND AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$24,092.00	\$48,184.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
7.	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF DRAINAGE SWALES AT CLEARING SITE, 3:1 MINIMUM SIDE SLOPE "V" BOTTOM (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDES HAULING OF SPOIL MATERIAL, HYDROMULCH SEEDING PER SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4241 (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER) SPOIL TO BE STOCKPILED ADJACENT TO SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1200	\$7.00	\$8,400.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$13.00	\$15,600.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING (COLTON SECTION 13) MUD 2 - WS&D ITEMS					\$155,013.00		\$123,685.50		\$161,915.60		\$154,445.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING (COLTON SECTION 13) MUD 2 - PAVING ITEMS											
1.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, CHIPPING AND HAULING OF DEBRIS OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE COLTON DEVELOPMENT (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.45	\$6,860.00	\$16,807.00	\$9,150.00	\$22,417.50	\$9,480.00	\$23,226.00	\$10,500.00	\$25,725.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING (COLTON SECTION 13) MUD 2 - PAVING ITEMS					\$16,807.00		\$22,417.50		\$23,226.00		\$25,725.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING (COLTON SECTION 13) MUD 2 - DEVELOPER ITEMS											
1.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED LOTS AND RESERVES. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, CHIPPING AND HAULING OF DEBRIS OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE COLTON DEVELOPMENT (ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	17.38	\$6,850.00	\$119,053.00	\$9,150.00	\$159,027.00	\$9,480.00	\$164,762.40	\$10,500.00	\$182,490.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING (COLTON SECTION 13) MUD 2 - DEVELOPER ITEMS					\$119,053.00		\$159,027.00		\$164,762.40		\$182,490.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE COLTON SECTION 13
COLTON MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 15, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JULY 15, 2026
1968-40013 (9.2)

				5) B5 CONSTRUCTION		6) LONNIE LISCHKA COMPANY, LP		7) WARD'S TRACTOR SERVICE, LLC		8) HB HYDRO AX, LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL

BID SUMMARY

CLEARING AND GRUBBING (COLTON SECTION 13) MUD 2 - WS&D ITEMS				\$155,013.00		\$123,685.50		\$161,915.60		\$154,445.00	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING (COLTON SECTION 13) MUD 2 - PAVING ITEMS				\$16,807.00		\$22,417.50		\$23,226.00		\$25,725.00	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING (COLTON SECTION 13) MUD 2 - DEVELOPER ITEMS				\$119,053.00		\$159,027.00		\$164,762.40		\$182,490.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$290,873.00		\$305,130.00		\$349,904.00		\$362,660.00	

LJA Engineering, Inc.